Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/2/2023

11/2/2023

11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023

11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023

11/2/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023

11/2/2023

11/2/2023

RMP23-002529

RMP23-002530

RMP23-002532

RMP23-002533

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

4613 KINGS WALK DR
CENTRAL/WEBER

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4602 SYCAMORE LN
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2101 JAY LN

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4730 ARBOR DR

1941 ROHLWING RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

1460 GOLF RD
2401 ROHLWING RD
W EUCLID AVE / S

QUENTIN RD
3605 SIGWALT ST

3200 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: 3038
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4730 ARBOR DR

PREMISES CHECK
NO VALID DL ARREST

STOLEN AUTO

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CODE 3
IMPROPER SECURITY
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

11/6/2023 9:35:44 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/2/2023 4724 KENILWORTH DR AMBULANCE CALL

11/2/2023 4738 ARBOR DR LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED

11/2/2023 4984 ALGONQUIN PKWY  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

11/6/2023 9:35:44 AM



