



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/2/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023	RMP23-002529	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	NO VALID DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/2/2023		4613 KINGS WALK DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		CENTRAL/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/2/2023		2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023	RMP23-002530	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/2/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		4602 SYCAMORE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/2/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/2/2023		2101 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/2/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/2/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/2/2023	RMP23-002532	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/2/2023	RMP23-002533	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/2/2023		2401 ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		W EUCLID AVE / S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		3605 SIGWALT ST	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		3200 CENTRAL RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		APPROX LOC: 3038 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/2/2023		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/2/2023		4724 KENILWORTH DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/2/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/2/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/2/2023		4984 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT